Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KAC Holdings, Inc.		06/13/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAC Holding, Inc.	
Street Address:	515 East Touhy Avenue	
City:	Des Plaines	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60018	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1118068	44
Registration Number:	1809894	AQUABOND
Registration Number:	1092043	BIO-KLEEN
Registration Number:	1099935	COPPER-NU
Registration Number:	2343518	EASY PROFILE
Serial Number:	78555076	ENVIROMARK
Registration Number:	1695166	FLUX-PEN
Registration Number:	2934695	HYDROMARK
Registration Number:	0502628	KESTER
Registration Number:	1557479	KESTER
Registration Number:	0991986	KWIK-DRAW
Registration Number:	3099109	LEAD-FREE CONNECTION
Registration Number:	2979113	LEAD FREE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	0513006	METAL MENDER
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003368 FRAME: 0712

900055621

Registration Number:	1099118	NICKEL-NU
Registration Number:	1271511	POCKET-PAK
Registration Number:	1282879	PROTECTO
Registration Number:	2934696	PUREMARK
Registration Number:	2912741	SAFALLOY
Registration Number:	1286648	SCALE-OFF
Registration Number:	2173918	SE-CURE
Registration Number:	1099934	SOLDER-NU
Registration Number:	1286649	SOLDER-SAVER
Registration Number:	1590389	THE SOLDER CONNECTION
Registration Number:	1299263	ULTRAPURE
Registration Number:	1021955	ULTRAPURE
Registration Number:	2408453	ULTRA-SPHERES
Serial Number:	78438318	KESTER CONNECTING INNOVATION
Serial Number:	78927453	TIMBOND
Registration Number:	1556536	KESTER
Registration Number:	0502470	KESTER
Serial Number:	78758070	INNOVABOND

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)660-0471

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-6371

Email: rprescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 200 E. Randolph Drive Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38283-11 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
Signature:	/Renee M. Prescan/
Date:	08/14/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=Holdings-Holding Name Change#page1.tif source=Holdings-Holding Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003368 FRAME: 0713

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF RENEWAL OF "KAC HOLDINGS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KAC HOLDINGS, INC." TO "KAC HOLDING, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2006, AT 12:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

74 8100

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4826647

DATE: 06-14-06

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003368 FRAME: 0714

3738474 8100 060568330

#### CERTIFICATE OF RESTORATION AND REVIVAL OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

#### KAC HOLDING, INC. (Formerly known as KAC Holdings, Inc.)

KAC Holding, Inc. (hereinafter called the "corporation"), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware on December 11, 2003 under the name KAC Holdings, Inc., the Certificate of Incorporation which was voided for failure to file its annual report and pay taxes to the State of Delaware, now desires to procure a restoration, renewal and revival of its Certificate of Incorporation, and hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is KAC Holding, Inc.
- 2. The address of registered office of the corporation in the State of Delaware and the name of the registered agent at such address are as follows: The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, DB 19801, New Castle County.
- 3. The date of filing the corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation in the State of Delaware was on December 11, 2003.
- 4. The corporation hereby procures a restoration and revival of its cartificate of incorporation, which became inoparative by law on March 1, 2006, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation, which provides for and will continue to provide for, perpetual duration, shall, upon the filing of this Certificate of Restoration and Revival of the Certificate of Incorporation in the Department of State of the State of Delaware, be restored and revived and shall become fully operative on February 28, 2006.
- 6. This Certificate of Restoration and Revival of the Certificate of Incorporation is filed by anthority of the duly elected directors as prescribed by Section 312 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed on this 12th day of June, 2006.

KAC HOLDING, INC.

By: /s/ Terry Clarke

Name: Terry Clarke

Title: Vice President & Chief Financial

Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:37 PM 06/13/2006 FILED 12:37 PM 06/13/2006 SRV 060568330 - 3738474 FILE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003368 FRAME: 0715

**RECORDED: 08/14/2006**